planning the 2026 St. Patrick’s Festival & Parade currently scheduled on Saturday, March 
14, 2026 (“Event”); and  

WHEREAS, CORE Construction desires to partner with the City to co-sponsor the 

Event with an estimated sponsorship contribution amount of Nine Thousand Six Hundred 
Twenty-Five Dollars ($9,625) for all goods and services, subject to certain terms and 
conditions; and 

WHEREAS, the City and CORE Construction desire to enter into an agreement to 

co-sponsor the Event, conditioned upon and subject to certain terms and conditions 
outlined herein;

[...]

a) Sponsor the Event as the corporate title sponsor and ensure all marketing and 
promotion materials shall read: “CORE CONSTRUCTION PRESENTS ST 
PATRICK’S PARADE AND FESTIVAL 2026”;  

b) Make a non-refundable cash donation to the City of Fort Lauderdale in the
amount of Nine Thousand six hundred twenty-five dollars ($9,625) on or before
March 1, 2026.

c) Provide the City with the Sponsor’s logo in electronic and print formats for
marketing purposes, subject to and conditioned upon the terms and conditions
outlined in Paragraph 5 of this Agreement.

2. RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE CITY